
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE -2012
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG3056P12 Charter Hire of 2 Nos.
Effluent Treatment Plant

Press August,
2011

Two Bid 19.01.2012 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) M/s. KMC Oil
Tools India Pvt.
Ltd., Mumbai
2) M/s. Aditi R&D
Services, Kolkata

2(Two)
1) M/s. Assam
Petroleum Ltd.,
Ghty
2) M/s. En-vision
Enviro Engineers
Pvt. Ltd., Surat

Yes OIL/CDG3056/
DRLG/12 dtd.
15.06.2012

M/s. Aditi R&D
Services, Kolkata

4,73,35,774.00 2 (Two)
years

CDI2289P12 Hiring of Services for
transportation, loading,
offloading & staking

Press (e-
tender)

24.06.2011 Two Bid 30.08.2011 4(Four) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Commercial
Enterprise
2) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
3) M/s. New
Horizon Builder

1(One)
M/s. United Builders

Yes 6204200 dtd.
20.06.2012

M/s. New Horizon
Builders

2,12,69,250.00 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204206 dtd.
26.06.2012

M/s. D&D
Construction

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos.  Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204207 dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Parsuram
Jaiswal

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of  2 Nos.Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204208 dtd.
26.06.2012

Miss Nayantara
Gogoi

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204209 dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Dilip Gogoi 68,43,350.40 4 years



DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204210 dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Umesh Kumar
Gupta

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204211 dtd.
26.06.2012

M/s. Gogoi & Sons
Company

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204212 dtd.
26.06.2012

Mrs. Parijat Tamuli 68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204213 dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Duleswar
Konwar

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204214 dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Saddab Reaz
Hazarika

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204215 dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Ram Kripal
Singh

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204216 dtd.
26.06.2012

M/s. Hazarika &
Sons

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204217 dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Kamaleswar
Kakoty

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204218 dtd.
26.06.2012

M/s. N.L. Gupta &
Co.

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204219 dtd.
27.06.2012

Sri Samir Ranjan
Neog

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204220 dtd.
27.06.2012

M/s. Sharma &
Associates

68,43,350.40 4 years



DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204221 dtd.
27.06.2012

Sri Nabajyoti Borah 68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204222 dtd.
27.06.2012

Sri Pradip Gogoi 68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204223 dtd.
27.06.2012

M/s. Duliajan Auto
Field

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204224 dtd.
27.06.2012

Sri Satendra Kumar
Singh

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204225 dtd.
27.06.2012

Sri Bikash Borah 68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204149 dtd.
01.06.2012

Smti Sulekha Mech 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204180 dtd.
01.06.2012

Sri Arun Nolboria 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204181 dtd.
01.06.2012

Smti Sabita Baruah 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204182 dtd.
01.06.2012

Mrs. Beauti Neog 17,77,141.92 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204192 dtd.
08.06.2012

Smti Pallabi
Rajkumari

17,77,141.92 4 years

DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of
Brand new Welding
Machine

Press 22.02.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy Five)
through Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A 6106461 dtd.
22.06.2012

M/s. Sahadev Dutta 20,48,690.00 4 years



DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of
Brand new Welding
Machine

Press 22.02.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy Five)
through Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A 6106462 dtd.
22.06.2012

M/s.  Hemanta
Deka

20,48,690.00 4 years

DCO3705P12 Laying of 150 mm
diameter drenching fire
fighting line

Press 20.10.2011 Single 29.11.2011 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Engg. Ent.
2) M/s. J.M Engg &
Co.

2(Two)
1) M/s. North
Eastern Enterprise
2) M/s. Eastern Fire
Protection Engineers

Yes 6106446 dtd.
22.06.2012

M/s. Engineering
Enterprise

14,80,000.00 18 months

DCO5184P12 Maintenance of Water
Supply at Tengakhat

Press 29.02.2012 Single 03.04.2012 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ratul
Borthakur
2) M/s. Iramag
Industries

NIL Yes 6106435 dtd.
07.06.2012

M/s. Ratul
Borthakur

13,96,815.00 3 years

DCO4459P12 Upkeepment &
Maintenance of the
Office at Moran

Press 16.01.2012 Single 21.02.2012 3(Three) 1(One)
M/s. Loban Dutta

2(Two)
1) M/s. Dhrubajyoti
Phukan
2) M/s. Ujjal Gogoi

Yes 6106437 dtd.
07.06.2012

M/s. Loban Dutta 7,1,259.90 3 years

DCO2375P12 Laying of pipelines from
deep tube wells

Press 15.06.2011 Single 19.07.2011 3(Three) 1(One)
M/s. MP Transport
Carriers

2(Two)
1) M/s. Associated
Eve’s Construction
2) M/s. Pradip Kr.
Dutta

Yes 6106448 dtd.
13.06.2012

M/s. MP Transport
Carriers

16,61,712.50 1 year

DCC 3644L12 Blacktopping of existing
gravelled road from
Dharia Tinali to
Kathaloni area.

A, B & C 10.10.2011 Single Bid 27.10.2011        89                   - - Yes 6106450/
DCC dtd.
14.06..2012

Sri Tileswar Kalita,
Naharkatia.

19,54,374.06 08  Weeks

DCC 3962 P12 Constn. of dwarf RCC
plinth boundary wall at
any one location in
Mahakali area.

A, B & C 06.02.2012 Single Bid 23.02.2012        42                  - - Yes 6106421/ DCC
dtd.  04.06..2012

M/s Laxmi
Construction,
Duliajan.

13,24,136.61 16 weeks

DCC 5508 L12 Constn. of brick
boundary wall at TD+
area, Duliajan.

A, B & C 26.03.2012 Single Bid 19.04.2012        06                  -             - Yes 6106408/
DCC dtd.
01.06..2012

Sri Tarun Ch.
Bordoloi, Duliajan.

15,53,350.17 16 Weeks.

DCC 3959 L12 Constn. of dwarf RCC
plinth boundary wall at
any one location in
Deohal area.

A, B & C 06.02.2012 Single Bid 23.02.2012        43                  -             - Yes 6106418/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

M/s Jayanti Pioneer
Wheels, Duliajan.

12,96,838.08 16 Weeks.



DCC 5103 L12 Constn. of C.C. mattress
at WSS Yard, Duliajan.

A, B & C 21.02.2012 Single Bid 09.03.2012        05                  -            - Yes 6106424/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

M/s D.K. Phukan
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

22,41,266.18 06 Months.

DCC 5100 L12 Constn. of 650 KL
capacity overground
RCC Water Tank at
Chabua-3 EPS.

A, B & C 21.02.2012 Single Bid 09.03.2012       02                 -            - Yes 6106423/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012.

M/s N.N.
Enterprise,
Tingkhong.

18,28,589.87 28 Weeks.

DCC 4898 L12 Constn. of double
storeyed class room at
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Duliajan.

A, B & C 06.02.2012 Single Bid 23.02.2012       30                -            - Yes 6106420/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

M/s M.M.
Construction,
Duliajan.

18,28,589.87 28 Weeks.

DCC 5650 L13 Constn. of 400 KLS
ground weater tank at
DIAN QPS.

A, B & C 06.04.2012 Single Bid 03.05.2012       06                -           - Yes 6106427/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

M/s Kaaberi
Enterprise,
Naharkatia.

8,56,007.25 28 Weeks.

DCC 5511 L12 Constn. of 3rd  Security
Gate and fencing at
CGGS & OTP,
Madhuban.

A, B & C 26.03.2012 Single Bid 19.04.2012       02                -           -        Yes 6106425/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

Sri Purna Kanta
Konwar,
Digboi.

7,79,667.07 16 Weeks.

DCC 4682 P12 Constn. of new ICE
Godown at Industrial
area, Duliajan.

Press 19.01.2012 Two Bid 01.05.2012      03              03
M/s Junali
Enterprises
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s Nirman Bikash.

         -        Yes 6106422/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

M/s Junali
Enterprises,
Duliajan.

41,43,792.50 52 Weeks.

DCC 4683 P12 Constn. of 2 Nos. of
pucca cable trenches for
Electrical Deptt. inside
Industrial area.

Press 19.01.2012 Two Bid 01.05.2012     03              02
M/s Nirman Bikash
M/s R.T.Associates
& Co.

        01
M/s Baruas’
Industries.

       Yes 6106419/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

M/s R.T. Associate
& Co.,Duliajan.

37,34,892.19 36 Weeks.

DCC 1886 P12 Repairing of approach
road, extension of
existing plinth etc. for a
cluster location at any
location of Baghjan and
Duarmara area.

Press 09.05.2011 Two Bid 02.09.2011     14              12
M/s M.K.
Hatibaruah & Co.
M/s Deep
Construction
M/s Techno-Chem
India
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s Power Grid
Associates
M/s India Constn.
Sri Prafullla Phukan
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Upper Assam
Caravan
M/s United Constn.

       02
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Ningru
Builders.

       Yes 6106470/
DCC dtd.
25.06.2012

Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi, Namrup

36,16,857.65 24 Weeks.



Co.
M/s M.C. Baruah &
Co.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi

DCC 1415 P11 Reconstruction of road
from
Madhuting Tea Factory
to OCS/GCS-7.

Press 18.03.2011  Two Bid 20.09.2011     45                37
M/s Santi Constn.
Sri Hareswar
Phukan
M/s Kalita
Enterprise
Sri G.Rajkonwar
M/s United Constn.
Co.
M/s M.Kalita & Co.
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s Power Grid
Associates
M/s N.N. Enterprise
M/s S.G. Constn.
M/s Srimanta
Constn. Co.
M/s Rajani Builders
M/s Omega
Enterprise
M/s Ex-Servicemen
Co-Op Society Ltd.
M/s D.N.Bhuyan &
Co.
M/s Ningru
Builders
M/s India Constn.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
Sri Akash Deep
Baruah
M/s S.K. Enterprise
M/s Lalitraj
Thakurai & Co.
M/s R,K.Chetia &
Sons
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s M.K.
Hatibaruah & Co.
Sri Kumud Baruah
M/s Upper Assam
Constn.Co.

         08
M/s Lexocon Engg.
M/s United Builders
Sri Kulen Gogoi
M/s R.K.Deb & Co.
M/s R.B.Associates
M/s Duliajan
Commercial Co-
Operative Society
Ltd.
M/s H.L.Chanda &
Co.
M/s Gogoi & Co.

      Yes 6106449/
DCC dtd.
15.06.2012

M/s B.S &
Co.,Duliajan.

44,85,558.41 16 Weeks.



Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s L.Borgohain
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s Junali
Enterprise
M/s National
Builders
Sri Hridayananda
Konwar
M/s Ajoy Konch &
Co.
M/s National
Builders & Co.
M/s B.S. & Co.
Sri Bibek Baruah
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi

CDI 4960 P12 Earth filling works for an
area of 40000 sq.m. with
average depth of 1.00 m
in and anround of ground
flare system, scrapper
trap etc. at proposed
CGGS and Off-Take
point at Madhuban.

Press 17.02.2012 Two Bid 01.05.2012      10               04
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s J.M. & Co.
Sri Utpal Chetia
Sri Prafulla Phukan

        06
M/s K.K. & Sons
M/s ACE
Consortium
Sri Mridul Borah
Sri L.Borgohain
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.

     Yes 6106417/
CDI dtd.
02.06.2012

Sri Prafulla Phukan,
Duliajan.

93,46,320.00 60 Weeks

.

CDI 3657 P12 Constn. of approach
road,plinth, road over
plinth etc. at Loc.HUZ at
Makum.

Press 20.10.2011 Two Bid 25.11.2011      12              11
Sri Sunil Hazarika
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s United
Builders
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s Lexicon Engg.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s India Constn.
M/s Sincon Engg.

         01
M/s Builders &
Carriers.

     Yes 6106458/
CDI dtd.
26.06.2012

Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi,
Namrup.

69,00,679.06 22 Weeks.



CDI 2307 P12 Constn. of 900 m. long
boundary wall at Balijan
QPS.

Press 15.06.2011 Two Bid 24.05.2012       03             02
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s M.Kalita & Co.

        01
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.

      Yes 6106469/
CDI dtd.
25.06.2012

M/s. M. Kalita &
Co., Duliajan

97,57,684.27 32 Weeks.

CDI3469P12 Repairing of entire app.
road 2.68 km,
repairing/re-construction
of existing plinth etc. for
Loc., BF, Balimara,
Namrup

Press 20.09.2011 Two Bid 27.10.2011 12 09
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s. Builders &
Carriers
M/s. Shree Shyam
International
Sri Bijoy Kr. Barua
M/s. A.J. Gogoi
Sri Prafulla Phukan
M/s. S.G.
Construction
M/s. H.L. Chanda
& Co.
Sri Mridul Borah

03
Sri Numal Saikia
M/s. ATW India
Pvt. Ltd.
Sri L. Borgohain

Yes 6106440/CDI
dtd. 13.06.2012

M/s. S. G.
Construction,
Duliajan

1,03,56,014.81 26 weeks

DCC 5649 L13 Extension of Well
Logging Maintenance
Lab., Duliajan.

A, B & C 06.04.2012 Single Bid 03.05.2012       04              -         - Yes 6106426/
DCC dtd.
04.06.2012

M/s R.K. Chetia &
Sons, Duliajan.

7,59,578.53 20 Weeks.

DCO4332P12 Health Monitoring of
Pipeline & Pressure
Vehicle

Press December,
2011

Single 03.01.2012 3(Three) 1(One)
The Perfect
Inspection

2(Two)
1) M/s. North
Eastern Inspection
2) Assam Drilling
Field & Equipment
Services

Yes 6106436 dtd.
12.06.2012

M/s. The Perfect
Inspection

11,78,000.00 1 year

DCO5838L13 Renovation of Reservoir
Monitoring Centre of
G&R Deptt.

Limited N/A Single 29.05.2012 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Decobiance
2) M/s. Khaitan
Carpet Corporation

NIL Yes 6105463 dtd.
21.06.2012

M/s. Khaitan Carpet
Corporation,
Tinsukia

19,05,800.00 4 weeks


